OP \$65.00 2265272

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM349803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CCIP Corp.		12/19/2014	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CC Serve Corporation	
Street Address:	5 Concourse Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2265272	COMPUCREDIT
Registration Number:	3738449	ECACHE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8046971870

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com
Correspondent Name: Julia M. Bishop, Troutman Sanders LLP
Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE ST, NE, STE 5200
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039952.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia M. Bishop
SIGNATURE:	/JMB/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Merger docs#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0120

900332805



ARTICLES OF MERGER

of

DOMAIN NAME ACQUISITIONS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company

and

CCIP CORP., a Nevada corporation,

and

CCF CORP., III, a Nevada corporation

and

CODEX CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation

with and into

CC SERVE CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation

Pursuant to Section 14-2-1105 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "Georgia Code") and Section 92A.200 of the Nevada Mergers and Exchanges of Interest Statute (the "Nevada Code"), CC Serve Corporation, a Georgia corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), hereby certifies in connection with the merger (the "Merger") of Domain Name Acquisitions, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, CCIP Corp., a Nevada corporation, CCF Corp. III, a Nevada corporation, and Codex Capital Corporation, a Georgia corporation (collectively, the "Merging Entities"), the following:

1. The name of each constituent entity and the jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity is as follows:

Surviving Corporation:

CC Serve Corporation

Georgia

Merging Entities:

Domain Name Acquisitions, LLC Georgia
CCIP Corp. Nevada
CCF Corp. III Nevada
Codex Capital Corporation Georgia

2. CC Serve Corporation shall be the surviving corporation in the merger. There shall be no amendment to the Articles of the Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

- 3. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan") was approved by (i) the Sole Members and the Board of Managers of Domain Name Acquisitions, LLC in accordance with Section 14-11-903 of the Act; (ii) each of the Board of Directors and Sole Stockholders of CCIP Corp. and CCF Corp. III in accordance with Section 92A-120 of the Nevada Code; and (iii) by the Board of Directors and the sole shareholder of the Surviving Corporation in accordance with Section 14-2-1103 of the Act.
- 4. A copy of the Plan is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation which is: 5 Concourse Parkway, Suite 400, Atlanta, GA, 30328. The Plan will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of the Merging Entities and any member of the Surviving Corporation.
 - 5. The Merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m., E.T. on December 31, 2014.
- 6. The Merger is indented to be a tax-free reorganization under Section 358 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its duly authorized representative to execute these Articles of Merger as of this 19¹⁷ day of December, 2014.

"Surviving Corporation"

CC SERVE CORPORATION

Name: Rosalind T. 2

Title: Secretary

Publication Notice

Re: Articles of Merger of Domain Name Acquisitions, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, CCIP Corp., a Nevada corporation, CCF Corp. III, a Nevada corporation, and Codex Capital Corporation, a Georgia corporation (collectively, the "Merging Entities") into CC Serve Corporation, a Georgia corporation (the "Surviving Corporation")

I, Rosalind T. Drakeford, Secretary of CC Serve Corporation, do hereby certify that the Articles of Merger for CC Serve Corporation has been delivered for publication pursuant to Section 14-3-1105.1 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

CC SERVE CORPORATION

Name: Rosalind T. Drakeford

Title: Secretary

NOTICE OF MERGER

Notice is given that articles of merger which will effect a merger by and between Domain Name Acquisitions, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, CCIP Corp., a Nevada corporation, CCF Corp. III, a Nevada corporation, and Codex Capital Corporation, a Georgia corporation (collectively, the "Merging Entities") into CC Serve Corporation, a Georgia corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") has been delivered to the Secretary of State for filing in accordance with the Georgia Business Corporation Code. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger will be CC Serve Corporation, a corporation incorporated in the State of Georgia. The registered office of such corporation is located at 40 Technology Parkway, South, Suite 300, Norcoss, Georgia 30092 and its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 07/30/2015